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March 8, 1993
RECORUS AND
REPORTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PERRA) Mﬁ
RE: DOCKET NO. 981125-TI - In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate
No. 3900 issued to H. Cartman for wviolation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
47-047%-A<
Attached is an:
ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT
to be issued in the above-referenced docket, (Humber of pages in
order - 3)
KMP/slh F
Attachment \
cc: Division of Communications \cil\ -

1:981125. kmp \~




October 27, 1998

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Flonda 323990805

Attn: Julia L. Johnson, Chairman

Re: Commision Conferfence Agenda 11/03/98
Docket No. 981125-TC - H. Cartman

Dear Ms. Johnson:

We have received the above notice of violation of Rule 25-4.0161 regarding Cartman Telecom
Herbert Cartman was the owner and manager of this small company, which presently consists of
six telephones. Mr, Cartman became ill in mid December and passed away January 28, 1998 |,
Sandra N. Cartman, am his widow and am continuing to run the company and am in the process
of learning all the rules and regulations.

| was unaware of this Regulatory Assessment fee and that is was not paid for 1997, By way of
this letter | am requesting that | be deferred from your November 3, 1998 docket and will make
every effort to take whatever steps to rectify this over-sight and comply with the necessary

regulations.

Enclosed is my check for $67.50 which includes the mimmum payment | owe along with the
$12.50 penalty and $5.00 interest. | would also like the necessary information to transfer the
business to my name. Your cooperation in this mater will be very much appreciated.

Sincerely,

~ .
~ orden 7). (e
Sandra N. Cantman

Enclosure

¥ cc: Paula Isler REQE'VED
OCI ¢y .,
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Public Serbice Commission
November 5, 1998
MEMORANDUM

TO: Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director

Records and Reporting
FROM:  Curtis Williams <%

Executive Assistant to Chairman Johnson

SUBJECT:  Intercepted Communication received from Sandra N. Cartman
re Docket No. 981125-TC

This office has received the attached correspondence from Mrs. Sandra N. Caniman on
October 27, 1998, The correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Chairman
Johnson. Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24,
1991, as CEO 91-31-July 19, 1991), this letter does not constitute an gx parie communication by
virtue of the fact that it was not shown to the Chairman. Because it is not deemed 10 be an gx parie
communication, it does not require dissemination to parties pursuant to the provisions of Saction
350.042, F.S. However, in such cases Chairman Johnson has requested that such correspondence
be placed on the record in the correspondence side of the docket file

CIW jbe

Attachments:
cC: Paula Isler (CML)
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October 27, 1998

%-0768 Hoy-s
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0805

Attn: Julia L. Johnson, Chairman

Re: Commision Conferfence Agenda 11/03/98
Docket No, 981125-TC - H. Cartman

Dear Ms. Johnson:

We have received the above notice of violation of Rule 25-4.0161 regarding Cariman Telecom
Herbert Cartman was the owner and manager of this small company, which presently consists of
six telephones, Mr, Cartman became ill in mid December and passed away January 28, 1998, 1,
Sandra N. Cartman, am his widow and am continuing to run the company and am in the process
of learning all the rules and regulations.

I was unaware of this Regulatory Assessment fee and that is was not paid for 1997. By way of
this letter I am requesting that I be deferred from your November 3, 1998 docket and will make
every effort to take whatever steps to rectify this over-sight and comply with the necessary
regulations.

Enclosed is my check for $67.50 which includes the minimum payment | owe along with the
$12.50 penalty and $5.00 interest. | would also like the necessary information to transfer the
business to my name. Your cooperation in this matter will be very much appreciated.
Sincerely,

Sandra N. Cartman

Enclosure

ce: Paula Isler




October 27, 1998

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 323990805

Artn: Julia L. Johnson, Chairman

Re: Commision Conferfence Agenda 11/03/98
Docket No. 981125-TC - H. Cartman

Dear Ms. Johnson:

We have received the above notice of violation of Rule 254 0161 regarding Cartman Telecom
Herbent Cartman was the owner and manager of this small company, which presently consists of
six telephones. Mr. Cartman became ill in mid December and passed away January 28, 1998, 1,
Sandra N. Cartman, am his widow and am continuing to run the company and am in the process
of learning all the rules and regulations.

| was unaware of this Regulatory Assessment fee and that is was not paid for 1997, By way of
this letter [ am requesting that [ be deferred from your November 3, 1998 docket and will make
every effort to take whatever steps to rectify this over-sight and comply with the necessary
regulations.

Enclosed is my check for $67.50 which includes the minimum payment | owe along with the
$12.50 penalty and $5.00 interest. | would also like the necessary information to transfer the
business to my name. Your cooperation in this matter will be very much appreciated

Sincerely,

Qo (e

Sandra N. Cartman

Enclosure
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